• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for High-frequency Circuits
Wound/STD
NLHV series
Type:
Issue date:

Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency L,Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
0.12 ±5% 30 25.2 700 0.38 550 NLHV25T-R12J- ∗
0.15 ±5% 30 25.2 550 0.42 500 NLHV25T-R15J-
0.18 ±5% 35 25.2 500 0.45 475 NLHV25T-R18J-
0.22 ±5% 35 25.2 450 0.5 450 NLHV25T-R22J-
0.27 ±5% 35 25.2 425 0.58 425 NLHV25T-R27J-
0.33 ±5% 40 25.2 400 0.68 400 NLHV25T-R33J-
0.39 ±5% 40 25.2 375 0.73 375 NLHV25T-R39J-
0.47 ±5% 40 25.2 350 0.83 350 NLHV25T-R47J-
0.56 ±5% 40 25.2 325 0.93 325 NLHV25T-R56J-
0.68 ±5% 40 25.2 180 0.98 300 NLHV25T-R68J-
0.82 ±5% 40 25.2 120 1.05 280 NLHV25T-R82J-
2.5±0.2 2±0.1
1.
8
±